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Saturday, Sept. 9, 2017  w  1 p.m.  w  Chuck Noll Field  w Latrobe, Pa.

2017 Schedule/Results
 
AUGUST
Th.	 31	 ALLEGHENY	 L, 38-6

SEPTEMBER
Sat.	 9	 at Saint Vincent	 1:00 PM
Sat.	 16	 * at Bethany	 1:00 PM
Sat.	 23	 * GENEVA	 1:00 PM
Sat.	 30	 * at Washington & Jefferson	 1:00 PM
 
OCTOBER
Sat. 	 14	 *^ CASE WESTERN	 3:00 PM
Sat.	 21	 * CARNEGIE MELLON	 7:00 PM
Sat.	 28	 * at Waynesburg	 1:30 PM 

NOVEMBER
Sat.	 4	 * at Thomas More	 Noon
Sat. 	 11	 *# GROVE CITY	 1:00 PM
 
	 * 	 PAC game
	 ^ 	 Homecoming 2017
	 #	 34th Mercer County Cup

Thiel Coaching Staff
Head Coach 
Dan Blume

Offensive Coordinator 
Tim Heffernan

Defensive Coordinator 
Matt Arshinkoff

Pass Game Coordinator / Quarterbacks 
Mike Schuff

Wide Receivers 
Shamar Greene

Tight Ends 
Zen Bliss

Defensive Line 
Jack Finch Jr.

Student Assistant / Running Backs 
RayShaun Nevins

Thiel Tomcats [0-1]
Saint Vincent Bearcats [0-1]

at

Game 2:
Thiel at Saint Vincent

The Tomcats will square off against the Saint 
Vincent Bearcats Saturday at Chuck Noll 
Field in Latrobe, Pa. Both teams will be look-

ing to pick up their first win of the season after 
suffering losses in their season openers. Thiel fell to 
Allegheny (38-6) last week while Saint Vincent was 
outdistanced by Alma (40-34).

Tomcat running back Nick Barca had one of his 
best games against Allegheny with 128 yards on 
22 carries. In addition, safety Dalton DuBrosky 
recorded seven tackles.

The Bearcats were driving for a potential game-
tying or game-winning touchdown late in the fourth 
quarter last Saturday, but Alma came up with a big 
stop on fourth-and-1 from its own 42-yard line to 
preserve the non-conference win.

The last time Thiel and Saint Vincent met it was the 
Bearcats who escaped Alumni Stadium with a nar-
row 32-30 victory. Shavonta Craft led Saint Vincent 
to the win with 111 yards on the ground and three 
touchdowns.

Thiel’s last win in the series was a razor-thin 21-20 
decision in 2014. Branden Dice scored the game-
winning touchdown for the Tomcats on a 2-yard 
run early in the fourth quarter.

Statistical Comparison
2017 Statistics	 TC	 STV
Points per game	 6	 34
First downs	 9	 21
Rushing yards per game	 125	 169
Passing yards per game	 59	 235
Total yards per game	 184	 404
3rd-Down conversions/attempts	 2/12	 5/19
3rd-Down defense/attempts	 7/14	 7/16
4th-Down conversions/attempts	 1/2	 2/5
4th-Down defense/attempts	 0/0	 2/2
Fumbles-Lost	 3-2	 1-0
Penalties/Avg. Yds. per game	 6-50	 10-100

Series in Brief
Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                Saint Vincent leads, 11-8-0
Current Streak. . .  Saint Vincent 2-game W streak
Last Meeting. . . .   2016 (Saint Vincent won, 32-30)
Thiel’s Last Win. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                2014 (21-20)
 

On the Air
Radio. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                News Talk 790 AM WPIC
Online. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     ThielAthletics.com
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               790WPIC.com
790 AM WPIC APP. . . . .    Smart Phone Download
Broadcasters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Hugh Ringer
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Don Achenbach ’77 

Shane 
Russell
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THIEL QUICK FACTS

SPORTS INFORMATION
Sports Information Director. . . . . .       Ed Topoleski
	 Office. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        724-589-2180
	 Fax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 724-589-2880
	 E-mail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               etopoleski@thiel.edu
	 Address. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               75 College Avenue
	 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Greenville, Pa. 16125
Ast. Sports Info Director. . . . . . . . . .         Jim Kaufman
	 Office. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        724-589-2241
	 Fax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 724-589-2880
	 E-mail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                jkaufman@thiel.edu
	 Address. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               75 College Avenue
	 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Greenville, Pa. 16125

Location. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Greenville, Pa.
Founded. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              1866
Colors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Navy Blue & Old Gold
Enrollment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             900
Nickname. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Tomcats
Stadium. . . . . . . . . . . . .            Alumni Stadium (1,400) 
President. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Susan Traverso, Ph.D.
Director of Athletics. . . . . . . . . . . .             Amy Schafer
Associate Director of Athletics. . . .    Ed Topoleski
Assistant Director of Athletics. . . . . . .      Joe Schaly
Director of Compliance. . . . . . . . .        Lori Schimmel
Athletic Trainers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cory Delaney
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Erin Seiner
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Connor Warren

thiel college game notes

Tomcats fall to Gators
The Thiel College football team kicked off the 
2017 season with a 38-6 loss to Allegheny 
College at Alumni Stadium on Thursday night.

After a failed onside kick by the Tomcats to open 
the game, the Gators answered with a 43 yard 
scoring drive capped off by a 25-yard touch-
down pass from Logan Lee to Dwaine Barber. 
The score put Allegheny ahead 7-0 with 13:40 
remaining in the first quarter. Lee would throw a 
total of four touchdowns on the night.

Thiel immediately answered with a nine-play, 
80-yard drive that resulted in a 31-yard touch-
down reception by Marcus Waddy from Ronald 
Brown for the Tomcats’ first points of the 
game. A failed point after attempt (PAT) left the 
Tomcats trailing 7-6 with 9:04 remaining in the 
first quarter.

Both sides remained scoreless throughout the 
rest of the first quarter until Allegheny forced an 
early second quarter turnover to give the Gators 
field position deep in Tomcat territory resulting 
in the first of two touchdown receptions for Ben 
Bachik on the night.

The Gators broke open the game in the second 
quarter scoring 24 points in all before the end of 
the first half to give them a sizeable 31-6 lead 
going into halftime.

Thiel was unable to mount a comeback as they 
were shut out after their initial touchdown in the 
first quarter.

Tomcat running back Nick Barca had 22 rushes 
for 128 yards on the night to lead the team in 
total yards. Barca averaged 5.8 yards per carry.

Safety Dalton DuBrosky led the Tomcats with 
seven tackles on the night.

Thiel was unable to sweep the four-year series 
with the Tomcats having beaten the Gators each 
of the past three years. Instead the Tomcats fin-
ish the series at 3-1 after wins in 2016 (44-21), 
2015 (37-21), and 2014 (28-14).

Last Time vs. Saint Vincent
The Thiel Tomcats suffered a hard-fought 32-30 
loss to the Saint Vincent Bearcats during their 
home opener at Alumni Stadium on the night of 
Saturday, Sept. 10.

Trailing 32-23 midway through the fourth quar-
ter, the Tomcats embarked on a 10-play drive 
that covered 82 yards in 5:24 and ended with 
a 19-yard touchdown pass from Ryan Radke 
to DeShawon Bracy. Chris Rosales added the 
extra point, and the Tomcats trailed by just two 
points with 3:55 remaining in regulation.

Unfortunately for the Tomcats, the Bearcats suc-
cessfully ran out the remaining 3:55 in nine plays 
on the ensuing possession to earn the win in the 
non-conference tilt.

After the two teams traded touchdowns early in 
the game, the Bearcats surged ahead 20-7 on 
a pair of one-yard touchdown runs by Shavonta 
Craft. The two teams went on to exchange field 
goals. Rosales booted a 31-yarder with 9:18 left 
in the second quarter while Sam Elliott made his 
kick from 30-yards with 3:49 remaining in the half.

The Tomcats dominated the remainder of the 
second quarter. Bracy caught a 37-yard touch-
down lob down the far sideline before Payton 
Hicks dove in from a yard out with 25 seconds 
remaining to force a 23-23 tie. However, after 
Hicks scored, Rosales’ extra point was blocked 
and returned 98 yards by Damon Black to put two 
crucial points on the scoreboard for the Bearcats.

Craft scored what would turn out to be the even-
tual game-winning touchdown for the Bearcats 
on a 10-yard run early in the third quarter.

Radke completed 13-of-26 passes to seven dif-
ferent receivers. He threw for 219 yards and two 
touchdown passes. Radke also led the Tomcats 
with 114 rushing yards on 13 carries. Barca 
added 62 yards on 22 totes.

Eugene Bailey led the Tomcats with 103 yards 
receiving on six receptions. Bracy caught two 
passes, both for touchdowns, for 56 yards.

Bearcat Derek Stewart completed 20-of-31 
passes for 225 yards. He threw one touchdown 
pass and two interceptions. D.J. Oceant-Kelly 
and Black recorded six catches apiece for Saint 
Vincent for 84 and 75 yards, respectively.

Craft led Saint Vincent on the ground with 111 
yards on 24 carries. He also scored three touch-
downs.

On defense, Trey Andrews intercepted a pass 
for the Tomcats.

Barca’s Best
Barca ran for 128 yards against Allegheny 
Thursday night. It was the fourth time in Barca’s 
career that he ran for more than 100 yards. 
Barca’s 128 yards were the second highest in a 
single game in his career. He ran for a career-
best 153 yards and scored three touchdowns 
against Carnegie Mellon on Oct. 22, 2016. Barca  
has 190 all-purpose yards on the season, the 
fifth most in the conference.

Tackling Ranks
DuBrosky ranks tied for 22nd in the conference 
with seven tackles on the season.

Big Kicks
Dylan Kleckner averages 37.2 yards per punt, 
the sixth best average in the PAC. His long punt 
in the first game of the season was a 46-yarder.

Ronald 
Brown

2017 GAME HIGHS
Yds Rushing....................128.........................Barca v ALL
Yds Passing......................59.........................Brown v ALL
Long Pass.........................31.........................Brown v ALL
Receptions........................ 2.........................Waddy v ALL
Yds Receiving..................38........................Waddy v ALL
TDs Rushing...................NA..........................................NA
TDs Passing...................... 1..........................Brown v ALL
TDs Receiving.................. 1.........................Waddy v ALL
Interceptions..................NA..........................................NA
Tackles.............................. 7....................DuBrosky v ALL
TFL..................................... 1................... Sims, Kyle v ALL
Sacks................................NA..........................................NA
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Breaking up
Senior safety Joe Serratore is tied for the 
league lead with two pass breakups on the 
season.

Follow the Tomcats
The Thiel College Department of Athletics 
extended its partnership with News Talk 790 
AM WPIC, a Cumulus station, to deliver multi-
platform radio broadcasts of all 10 Thiel football 
games this season. In addition to the regular 
broadcast platform, Thiel fans can also use the 
News Talk 790 WPIC app, downloadable in 
the App Store for free using Android and Apple 
devices. Fans can continue to listen to Thiel’s 
football games online at 790WPIC.com and 
ThielAthletics.com. Hugh Ringer, voice of the 
Tomcats, and Don Achenbach ’77 will call all 
the action.

Scouting Saint Vincent
Quarterback Michael Navarro completed 22-of-
38 passes for 235 yards in a 40-34 loss to Alma 
in Saint Vincent’s opener. Navarro threw touch-
down passes and two interceptions. ... Running 
back Jhanard Dorsett ran for 157 yards on 21 
carries last week. He also scored two rushing 
touchdowns. ... Oceant-Kelly led the Bearcats 
with 75 receiving yards on six receptions against 
Alma. ... Black also recorded five catches for 
46 yards last Saturday. ... On defense, senior 
linebacker Kim Ornis led his team with 10 
tackles while freshman linebacker Hauns White 
recorded nine tackles and one interception. ... 
Saint Vincent was driving for a potential game-
tying touchdown late in the fourth quarter but 
Alma stopped Navarro for no gain on a fourth-
and-1 play from its own 42-yard line to preserve 
the win.

PAC Schedule Week 2
This week’s PAC schedule is as follows:

• Thiel at Saint Vincent, 1 PM

• Rochester at Carnegie Mellon, 1 PM

• Bridgewater at Thomas More, 1 PM

• Westminster at Waynesburg, 1:30 PM

• W&J at Grove City, 1:30 PM

• Geneva at Bethany, 7 PM

Looking Ahead
The Tomcats will open PAC play on the road 
against the Bethany Bison on Saturday, Sept. 
16. Thiel’s next home game is Saturday, Sept. 
23 against Geneva. Kickoff for both games is 
scheduled for 1 p.m.

Allegheny 38, 
Thiel 6

Alumni Stadium	 Greenville, Pa.

8/31/2017

2017
Game 1

Score by Quarters	
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 Final
Allegheny  		  7 	 24 	 7 	 0 	 38 

Thiel  		  6 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 6 

  

Scoring Summary
1st 	 13:40 	 ALL  	 Dwaine Barber 25 yd pass from Logan 

Lee (Z. Bednarowicz kick) 

  	   	   	 4 plays, 43 yards, TOP 1:20 	 7 - 0 

 	 09:04 	 THI  	 Marcus Waddy 31 yd pass from Ronald 

Brown (Chris Rosales kick failed) 

  	   	   	 9 plays, 80 yards, TOP 4:28 	 7 - 6

2nd 	 14:04 	 ALL  	 Ben Bachik 9 yd pass from Logan Lee 

			   (Z. Bednarowicz kick) 

  	   	   	 2 plays, 15 yards, TOP 0:42 	 14 - 6 

 	 11:46 	 ALL  	 Tyler Balla 5 yd run (Z. Bednarowicz kick) 

  	   	   	 3 plays, 13 yards, TOP 1:17 	 21 - 6 

 	 09:26 	 ALL  	 Alex Victor 42 yd pass from Logan Lee 

			   (Z. Bednarowicz kick) 

  	   	   	 1 play, 42 yards, TOP 0:07 	 28 - 6 

 	 00:21 	 ALL  	 Z. Bednarowicz 36 yd field goal 

  	   	   	 10 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:01 	 31 - 6

3rd 	 01:02 	 ALL  	 Ben Bachik 9 yd pass from Logan Lee 

			   (Z. Bednarowicz kick) 

  	   	   	 8 plays, 44 yards, TOP 4:28 	 38 - 6 

	 ALL     	 THI
FIRST DOWNS	 22        	 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)	 34-152   	 34-125
PASSING YDS (NET)	 246       	 59
Passes Att-Comp-Int	 35-20-0   	 19-6-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS	 69-398   	 53-184
Fumble Returns-Yards	 0-0      	 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards	 1-9	 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards	 1-20    	 7-107
Interception Returns-Yards	 1-32      	 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)	 6-35.2   	 5-37.2
Fumbles-Lost	 0-0      	 3-2
Penalties-Yards	 11-131     	 6-50
Possession Time	 35:48    	 24:12
Third-Down Conversions	 7 of 14  	 2 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions	 0 of 0   	 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances	 4-4      	 0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards	 3-12      	 0-0

RUSHING: Allegheny - Tyler Balla 16-65; Jake Wilson 6-26; Alex 

Victor 3-22; Matt Marconi 5-15; Tristan Rhoades 1-14; Logan Lee 

1-7; Nazareth Greer 1-5; TEAM 1-(-2). Thiel - Nick Barca 22-128; 

Taiwain Watkins 3-7; Charles Debose 2-1; Zach Stiglitz 1-(-1); 

Marko Bakovic 1-(-3); Ronald Brown 5-(-7).

PASSING: Allegheny - Logan Lee 19-34-0-239; Nazareth Greer 

1-1-0-7. Thiel - Ronald Brown 6-15-1-59; Marko Bakovic 0-3-0-0; 

Dylan Kleckner 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING: Allegheny - Ben Bachik 6-53; Tristan Rhoades 5-72; 

Alex Victor 5-70; Dwaine Barber 2-32; Brandon Sellers 1-12; Tyler 

Balla 1-7. Thiel - Marcus Waddy 2-38; Ryan Rowland 1-17; David 

Pugh 1-5; Justin Zinsmeister 1-4; Tyrus Knighton 1-(-5).

INTERCEPTIONS: Allegheny - Jonah Tanner 1-32. Thiel - None.

FUMBLES-LOST: Allegheny - None. Thiel - Ronald Brown 2-1; 

Nick Barca 1-1.

PAC 2017 STANDINGS
	 Overall	 PAC Games
		  W	 L	 W	 L
Thomas More	 1	 0	 0	 0
W&J	 1	 0	 0	 0
Case Western Reserve	1	 0	 0	 0
Carnegie Mellon	 1	 0	 0	 0
Saint Vincent	 0	 1	 0	 0
Grove City	 0	 1	 0	 0
Geneva	 0	 1	 0	 0
Westminster	 0	 1	 0	 0
Bethany	 0	 1	 0	 0
Thiel	 0	 1	 0	 0
Waynesburg	 0	 1	 0	 0

About the Presidents’ 
Athletic Conference
The Presidents’ Athletic Conference (PAC) was 
formally organized in 1955 by Western Reserve 
University, John Carroll University, Case Institute of 
Technology, and Wayne State University.

The PAC and its membership continue its original, 
defining mission of promoting intercollegiate athletics 
and the pursuit of academic excellence.

Currently comprised of 10 select private institutions 
– Bethany College, Chatham University, Geneva 
College, Grove City College, Saint Vincent College, 
Thiel College, Thomas More College, Washington 
& Jefferson College, Waynesburg University and 
Westminster College – the PAC remains a unique 
organization in this day of high pressure intercollegiate 
athletics. With academics at the center of each 
member’s philosophy, the PAC is built on the principle 
that an athletic program is a part of college life, but not 
an entity in itself.

The PAC expanded its membership to seven members 
in 2005 with the addition of Thomas More, formerly a 
NCAA Division III independent. Saint Vincent, a former 
NAIA member, joined the conference in 2006 as it 
began its reclassification to NCAA Division III status. 
Another former NAIA member, Geneva, became the 
conference’s ninth member and began league play in 
2007 as it started its NCAA Division III reclassifica-
tion. Chatham became the league’s 10th member, also 
in 2007.

In 2012, the PAC Presidents’ Council voted to add 
Carnegie Mellon University and Case Western Reserve 
University as affiliate members in the sport of football 
beginning with the 2014 season.

The PAC crowns league champions and awards all-
conference honors in its 21 championship sports. 
Head coaches determine all-PAC squads for all team 
sports, while in individual sports, such as cross country 
and tennis, All-PAC accolades are based upon perfor-
mances at the conference championships.

In addition to its 21 sponsored championship sports, 
the PAC partnered with the Heartland Collegiate 
Athletic Conference (HCAC) to create the single-
sport Ohio River Lacrosse Conferences (ORLC & 
ORWLC) in 2014, with both kicking off league sched-
ules during the spring of 2015.

The PAC annually awards its men’s and women’s All-
Sports Trophies to the schools which perform best 
across the board in PAC competition.
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#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
1	 Yoseph Bekele	  So.	 CB	 5-7	 150	 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch

2	 Dalton DuBrosky	  Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 166	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

3	 Taiwain Watkins	  Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 172	 Lauderhill, Fla. / SunEd

4	 Jaime Sommers	  Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 177	 Erie, Pa. / Seneca

5	 Nick Barca	  Jr.	 RB	 5-9	 190	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

6	 Ronald Brown	  So.	 QB	 5-9	 161	 Munhall, Pa. / University Prep

7	 Marko Bakovic	  So.	 QB	 5-11	 215	 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley

8	 Art Vincent	  Fr.	 CB	 6-0	 160	 Capitol Heights, Md. / Central

9	 Ryan Rowland	 Sr.	 TE	 6-1	 201	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington

10	 Dreven Hudson	  Fr.	 CB	 6-0	 175	 Bedford, Ohio / Euclid

11	 Cody Wagner	  Jr.	 DL	 6-0	 215	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brashear

12	 Damarii Sumpter	  Fr.	 QB	 5-10	 227	 Hyattsville, Md. / Central

13	 Raekwon Smith	  Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Clinton, Md. / Surrattsville

14	 Angelo Nunnari	  So.	 DB	 5-8	 165	 Lockport, N.Y. / Lockport

15	 Markell Anderson	  Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fort Myers, Fla. / South Fort Myers

16	 Malaky Howard	  Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 165	 Uniontown, Pa. / Uniontown

17	 David Pugh	  Jr.	 WR	 5-9	 161	 Hollywood, Fla. / Christopher Columbus

18	 Tyrus Knighton	  Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 172	 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Academy

19	 Malcolm Barclay	  Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 150	 College Park, Md. / Parkdale

21	 Joe Serratore	 Sr.	 DB	 6-2	 198	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / South Park

21	 Cy Carroll	  Sr.	 DB	 5-9	 177	 Waterford, Pa. / Fort LeBoeuf

22	 Jake Elk	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 242	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

23	 Brendan Cusick	  Jr.	 WR	 5-9	 172	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson

24	 Zach Stiglitz	  Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Knox, Pa. / Keystone

25	 Trou Johnson	  Fr.	 CB	 5-11	 178	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills

26	 William Watkins	  Fr.	 RB	 5-7	 162	 Cockeysville, Md. / Dulaney

27	 Ben Ratka	  Jr.	 DB	 5-6	 135	 North Tonawanda, N.Y. / Starpoint

28	 Matt Crawford	  So.	 LB	 5-11	 237	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville

29	 Eryk Davis	  Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Wilmington, Del. / Concord

30	 Marcus Waddy	  Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 165	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora

31	 Trey Andrews	  Sr.	 CB	 5-7	 182	 Johnstown, Pa. / Greater Johnstown

32	 Jean Felix	  So.	 DL	 5-9	 175	 Miami, Fla. / Miami

33	 Hayden Kaizen	  Sr.	 LB	 5-9	 165	 Rockwood, Pa. / Rockwood

34	 Grant Milne	  So.	 LB	 6-2	 217	 Portville, N.Y. / Portville Central

35	 John Sims	  So.	 LB	 5-10	 181	 Hermitage, Pa. / Hickory

36	 Charles Debose	  Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 220	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O’Hara

37	 Deandre Brown	  Fr.	 CB	 5-8	 175	 Rosedale, Md. / Overlea

38	 Tyrone Brown	  Fr.	 CB	 5-8	 145	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills

40	 Cameron Griffin	  Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 138	 Verona, Pa. / Penn Hills

41	 Braden Baideme	  Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Butler, Pa. / Cambridge Springs

42	 Khalil Harvey	  So.	 DB	 6-1	 209	 Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge

43	 Curtis Johnson	  Fr.	 TE	 6-1	 247	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O’Hara

44	 Amir Dennis	  Fr.	 DB	 5-8	 143	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Perry

45	 Eligah Flynn	  Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 169	Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Cent. Catholic

46	 Mario Demma	  Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 155	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mount Lebanon

47	 Shane Russell	  Sr.	 DL	 5-11	 218	 Union City, Pa. / Union City

48	 Justin Zinsmeister	 Sr.	 TE	 5-9	 232	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

49	 William Killian	  Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 192	 Chester, S.C. / Chester

50	 Devonte Dean	  Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 237	 Hyattsville, Md. / Central

51	 Hunter Isley	  Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 238	 Fort Myers, Fla. / South Fort Myers

52	 Terry Adkins-Coil	  Fr.	 DL	 6-1	 265	 East Liverpool, Ohio / Beaver Local

53	 Dusty Maines	  Jr.	 LB	 5-9	 186	 Clearfield, Pa. / Clearfield

#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
54	 Quintel Palmer	  Fr.	 LB	 5-9	 205	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Woodland Hills

55	 Griffen Johnson	  Fr.	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Erie, Pa. / East

56	 Phil Kyle	  Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 237	 Mt. Union, Pa. / Mt. Union

57	 Michael Sherin	  Fr.	 LB	 5-8	 181	 Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge

58	 Alex Orenbaun	  So.	 DL	 6-3	 281	 McDonald, Pa. / Fort Cherry

59	 Cleefton Pierre	  Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 239	 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Deerfield Beach

60	 James Brown	  Fr.	 OL	 5-9	 272	 Venango, Pa. / Cambridge Springs

61	 Gary Hiner	  Sr.	 OL	 6-1	 240	 Brookfield, Ohio / Brookfield

62	 Chris Boff	  Sr.	 OL	 6-0	 260	 South Park, Pa. / South Park

63	 Paul Juracko	  Fr.	 OL	 5-11	 269	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Perry

64	 Jordan Peterson-Kightlinger	 Fr.	 OL	 5-9	 296	 Cambridge Springs, Pa. / Cambridge Springs

66	 Josh Zinsmeister	  Jr.	 OL	 5-11	 273	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin

67	 Rob Souza	  Fr.	 OL	 5-9	 284	 Bonita Springs, Fla. / South Fort Myers

68	 Zachary Young	  Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 256	 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny

69	 Alec Hoffman	  So.	 DL	 6-1	 244	 McKees Rocks, Pa. / Montour

71	 Camren Neal	  Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 298	 Harrisville, Pa. / Slippery Rock

74	 Travis Porterfield	  Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 269	 Williamsville, N.Y. / Williamsville

77	 Renwrick Rivers	  Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 307	 Erie, Pa. / Erie First Christian Academy

80	 Darien Mosley	  Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 172	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco

81	 Michael Shope	  Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 173	 Wellsville, Ohio / Wellsville

82	 David Aumuller	  Fr.	 TE	 6-3	 225	 Cocoa Beach, Fla. / Cocoa Beach

83	 Trevon Ponder	  Fr.	 WR	 5-8	 128	 Erie, Pa. / Strong Vincent

84	 Tyler Cargill	  Fr.	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Youngstown, Ohio / Liberty

85	 Kayson Hill	  Fr.	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Saint Mary’s

86	 Joseph Iorfido	  So.	 WR	 5-10	 183	 Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge

87	 Chris Fitzpatrick	  Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 149	 Meadville, Pa. / Meadville

88	 Dylan Kleckner	  So.	 P	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango

89	 Emmanuel Paul Jr.	  Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 166	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora

90	 Brent Stull	  Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 265	 Scio, Ohio / Harrison Central

91	 Colin Peal	  Sr.	 K	 5-3	 137	 Pliny, W. Va. / Point Pleasant

92	 Austin Balaschak	  Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 227	 Turtle Creek, Pa. / Woodland Hills

95	 Chrystian Monroe	  Fr.	 LB	 5-8	 217	 Cockeysville, Md. / Dulaney

96	 Adrian Gorrostieta	  Fr.	 K/P	 5-10	 239	 Naples, Fla. / Naples

97	 Andrew Cohen	  Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 194	 Bellefonte, Pa. / Bald Eagle

98	 Chris Rosales	  So.	 K	 5-8	 167	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie West Cent.

99	 Tyler Brooks	  Fr.	 TE	 6-0	 210	 Venango, Pa. / Saegertown

	 Brandon Roda	  Fr.	 RB	 5-9	 210	 Erie, Pa. / Iroquois

Thiel College Roster | NUMERICAL
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#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
1	 Jhanard Dorsett	 Sr.	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Wellington, Fla. / Palm Beach Central
2	 Damien Charles	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Hollywood, Fla. / Pembroke Pines Charter
2	 Colt Roe	 So.	 QB	 6-2	 180	 Centreville, Va. / Western Reserve Acad.
3	 Aaron Austin	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 180	 Pringle, Pa. / Wyoming Valley West
3	 Sam Elliott	 Jr.	 K	 6-0	 175	 Brackenridge, Pa. / Highlands
4	 Dalton Dietrich	 Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Finleyville, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
5	 Jerry Jones	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 215	 Wellington, Fla. / Glades Central
6	 Ethan Shipley	 Sr.	 LB	 5-10	 200	 Baltimore, Md. / North County
7	 Sherby Saimplice	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 225	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
8	 DJ Oceant-Kelly	 Sr.	 WR	 5-10	 210	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Bishop Verot
9	 Damon Black Jr	 Sr.	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
10	Tyler DiGrande	 Jr.	 DL	 5-6	 205	 San Francisco, Calif. / Sacred Heart 
10	Zavion Thompson	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 145	 Delray Beach, Fla. / Atlantic
11	Ariel Martinez	 Jr.	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Gaithersburg, Md. / Gaithersburg
11	Le’ton Quao	 So.	 DB	 5-8	 160	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Plum
12	Christian Witchey	 So.	 P	 6-2	 185	 Saint Clairsville, Ohio / Saint Clairsville
12	John Yester	 Fr.	 QB	 6-2	 170	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
13	Adam Indof	 Sr.	 DB	 5-7	 160	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Salem
14	Adam Paredes	 So.	 S	 5-11	 205	 Ramona, Calif. / Ramona
15	Khalil Absolu	 Fr.	 DL	 6-1	 205	North Miami Beach, Fla. / N. Miami Beach
16	Zach Wisniewski	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 160	 Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway
17	Michael Navarro	 So.	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Central Catholic
18	Mykel Jackson	 Fr.	 S	 6-1	 190	 Orlando, Fla. / Timber Creek
19	Braden Hone	 So.	 WR	 5-10	 155	 Dawson, Pa. / Connellsville
20	David Brown	 Sr.	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Chester, Pa. / Chester
21	Tariq Destin	 Fr.	 RB	 5-8	 165	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lake Gibson
22	AJ Jean-Baptiste	 Sr.	 DB	 5-6	 160	 Miami, Fla. / Felix Varela
23	Shandon Marsden	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 165	 Sunrise, Fla. / Piper
24	Chris Wagner	 Fr.	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
25	Cameron Mack	 Jr.	 S	 6-0	 180	 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
26	Mike Stasko	 Fr.	 RB	 5-11	 160	 Lehighton, Pa. / Palmerton
27	Avery Oates	 Fr.	 DB	 5-6	 155	 Palm Bay, Fla. / Heritage
28	LaRon Jones	 So.	 S	 5-10	 180	 Cleveland, Ohio / Villa Angela-St Joseph
29	Jacob Morrow	 So.	 S	 5-10	 160	 Frisco, Texas / Centennial
30	 Jeremy Wodarek	 Fr.	 S	 6-0	 170	 Bethel Park, Pa. / Bethel Park
31	Emanuel Flores	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jackson, N.J. / Jackson Liberty
32	Kim Ornis	 Sr.	 LB	 5-11	 185	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
33	Mike Turner Jr	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 225	Fort Walton Beach, Fla. / Choctawhatchee
34	Tanner Laycock	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 160	 Frisco, Texas / Centennial
35	Noah Hanna	 So.	 RB	 5-11	 180	 Lower Burrell, Pa. / Burrell
36	Micah Harris	 Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 165	 Stafford, Va. / Brooke Point
37	Taylor Mosier	 Sr.	 RB	 5-4	 225	 Fairview, Pa. / Fairview
39	Khalil Sanders	 So.	 RB	 5-6	 160	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brashear
40	Hauns White	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Temple Hills, Md. / Saint Mary’s Ryken
41	Vincent Lessard	 Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Nicktown, Pa. / Bishop Carroll
43	 Jean Cherilus	 Sr.	 S	 6-0	 210	 Sunrise, Fla. / South Plantation
44	Ben Davis	 So.	 S	 5-9	 205	 Harrison City, Pa. / Penn-Trafford
45	Chris Holloman	 Sr.	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Middletown, Pa. / Middletown
46	Javier Castro	 Fr.	 LB	 5-7	 205	 Howell, N.J. / Freehold Township
47	Cam Norris	 Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 190	 Roaring Spring, Pa. / Central
49	Matt Marshall	 Sr.	 S	 5-9	 175	 Miramar, Fla. / Everglades
51	 Isaiah Jones	 So.	 LB	 5-11	 205	 Latrobe, Pa. / Greater Latrobe
52	Luke Thomas	 Fr.	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Martinsburg, Pa. / Central
53	Dean Wilk	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 205	 Linden, N.J. / Monsignor Donovan
54	Joe Navari	 Sr.	 OL	 5-11	 225	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills
55	Reid Brinkhoff	 Sr.	 OL	 6-0	 230	 Duncansville, Pa. / Hollidaysburg Area
56	Kody Dietsch	 Sr.	 S	 5-11	 190	Parkville, Md. / Our Lady of Mount Carmel
58	Noah Emerick	 Jr.	 DL	 6-0	 220	 PIttsburgh, Pa. / Shaler Area
59	Josh Shivetts	 Jr.	 DL	 5-11	 230	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greater Latrobe
60	Kyle Upchurch	 So.	 S	 5-10	 185	 Dover, Del. / Caeser Rodney
61	Tyler Rau	 Sr.	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora
62	Colton Hearn	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Salem
63	Tyler Mears	 So.	 DL	 6-0	 300	 Mammoth, Pa. / Greater Latrobe
64	Jimbo Nassida	 Fr.	 OL	 5-10	 260	 West Mifflin, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
65	Bruce Johnson	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 245	 Warren, Ohio / John F. Kennedy
66	Jack Kilkeary	 So.	 DL	 6-1	 245	Latrobe, Pa. / Greensburg Central Catholic
67	Cullen Higgins	 Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 250	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Fox Chapel
68	Christopher Komst	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 235	 Londonderry, N.H. / Londonderry
69	Daniel Barbieri	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 200	 White Oak, Pa. / Serra Catholic
70	Colton Belmont	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 235	 Fredericktown, Pa. / Beth Center
71	Ean Eshelman	 Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
72	Austin Woods	 Fr.	 OL	 5-9	 295	 Vandergrift, Pa. / Kiski Area
73	AJ Putignano	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 250	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson

#	 Name	 Cl.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
74	Nick Fazekas	 Fr.	 OL	 6-2	 265	 Greensburg, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
75	Thomas Bennett	 Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 325	 Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine
76	Gesco Camille	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 270	 Tamarac, Fla. / Piper
77	Anthony Sestito	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 275	 Finleyville, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
78	Marcus Heredia	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Union City, N.J. / Hudson County
79	Tannor Vanyo	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 320	 Irwin, Pa. / Yough
80	Zach Iovino	 Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Murrysville, Pa. / Franklin Regional
81	Sam Nowicki	 So.	 WR	 5-8	 160	Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Cent. Cath.
82	Cooper Gibson	 So.	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Cape Coral, Fla. / Bishop Verot
83	Bryce Glasgow	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Bishop Verot
84	Keith Kalp	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
85	Dylan Hartlaub	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 170	 Hanover, Pa. / Delone Catholic
87	Brady Doubt	 Fr.	 TE	 6-2	 245	 McKees Rocks, Pa. / Sto-Rox
88	Danny Baker	 Sr.	 TE	 6-0	 200	 Duncansville, Pa. / Hollidaysburg
89	Martin Lessard	 Sr.	 DL	 6-2	 235	 Nicktown, Pa. / Bishop Carroll
90	Ethan Martinez	 Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 205	 Wrightwood, Calif. / Serrano
91	Hunter Edmiston	 Fr.	 DL	 5-10	 220	 Derry, Pa. / Derry Area
92	Nick Holtzer	 Sr.	 DL	 6-1	 220	 Youngwood, Pa. / Greensburg Salem
93	Luke Deanovich	 Sr.	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Finleyville, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
94	Michael Wright	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Canonsburg, Pa. / Peters Township
95	Alejandro Garcia	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 250	 Hialeah, Fla. / American
96	Connor Locklin	 Jr.	 DL	 5-9	 225	 Belle Vernon, Pa. / Belle Vernon
98	Anthony Hampton	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 270	 Monroeville, Pa. / Gateway
99	 Izaak Gray	 So.	 DL	 6-1	 245	 Indiana, Pa. / Indiana
Dakota Alvarez	 Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 180	 Beverly Hills, Fla. / Lecanto
Logan Anderson	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 250	 Temple Terrace, Fla. / C. Leon King
Frito Arne	 Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Delray Beach, Fla. / Village Academy
Danny Barnes	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 180	 Fredonia, N.Y. / Canisius
Austin Bates	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 275	 Gibsonton, Fla. / East Bay
Deh’Marih Black	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 165	 Lakeland, Fla. / George Jenkins
Michael Bleil	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 215	 Union City, Pa. / Seneca
Matthew Bohrer	 So.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Ashville, Pa. / Bishop Carroll
Tanner Brenneman	 Fr.	 LB	 5-10	 195	 Lecanto, Fla. / Lecanto
Brice Brumbaugh	 Fr.	 DL	 6-1	 245	 East Freedom, Pa. / Central
Joel Conserve Jr	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 310	 Orlando, Fla. / Lake Nona
Raymond Corcoran	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 290	 McKees Rocks, Pa. / Sto-Rox
Lorenzo Cota	 Fr.	 QB	 5-10	 185	 Manassas, Va. / Osbourn
Brandon DeJesus	 Fr.	 WR	 5-5	 165	Philadelphia, Pa. / Nueva Esperanza Acad
Cody Evans	 Fr.	 QB	 6-3	 200	 Cary, Ga. / Bleckley County
Victor Franco	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 335	 Winter Haven, Fla. / Lake Region
Christian Frazier	 Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Bethel Park, Pa. / Bethel Park
Kevin Gary	 Fr.	 LB	 5-6	 175	 Cape Coral, Fla. / Cape Coral
Gianni Gonzalez	 Fr.	 DL	 5-8	 180	 Miami, Fla. / Coral Reef
Nick Gonzalez	 Fr.	 QB	 6-2	 195	 Miami, Fla. / Christopher Columbus
Jaron Green	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Tampa, Fla. / East Bay
Dan Guzik	 Jr.	 K/P	 5-11	 195	 North Huntingdon, Pa. / Serra Catholic
Jacob Herron	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 236	 Belle Vernon, Pa. / Belle Vernon
George Hillen	 Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 320	 Scottdale, Pa. / Southmoreland
Ricky Ho	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 150	 Columbia, Md. / Wilde Lake
Josh Hughes	 Fr.	 QB	 5-11	 185	 Bentleyville, Pa. / Bentworth
Allen Jenkins	 Fr.	 DB	 5-8	 170	 Stony Point, N.C. / Alexander Central
Tyler Jones	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 205	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Central Catholic
Spencer Kane	 Fr.	 DL	 5-11	 275	 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
Jacob Lauteri	 Fr.	 RB	 5-6	 180	 West Newton, Pa. / Yough
James Luciana	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 195	 Saint Petersburg, Fla. / Lecanto
Anthony Meneses	 Fr.	 QB	 5-11	 175	 Covina, Calif. / Covina
Sebastian Mihalko	 Fr.	 WR	 5-6	 170	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Avonworth
Alexander Navarro	 Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Central Catholic
Zachary North	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Bridgeville, Pa. / Canon McMillan
Frank O’Shea	 Fr.	 LB	 5-9	 205	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Taylor Allderdice
Nicholas Pe	 Fr.	 DL	 5-10	 275	 Nanjemoy, Md. / St. Mary’s Ryken
Phil Petit	 So.	 RB	 5-11	 185	 New Kensington, Pa. / Valley
Frankie Plowman	 Fr.	 TE	 6-2	 215	 Saltsburg, Pa. / Saltsburg
Vincent Pysnik	 Fr.	 S	 5-11	 160	 Murrysville, Pa. / Franklin Regional
Andrew Rae	 Fr.	 TE	 6-3	 165	Seven Fields, Pa. / Cardinal Wuerl North C.
Anthony Restrepo	 Fr.	 OL	 5-11	 290	 Miami, Fla. / American
Joel Robinson	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 250	 Sunrise, Fla. / Piper
Hunter Safran	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 195	 Elizabeth, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward
Nicholas Srnka	 Fr.	 K	 5-11	 160	 Erie, Pa. / Seneca
John Thacker	 Fr.	 DL	 5-8	 210	 Clear Spring, Md. / Clear Spring
Dante Wellman	 Fr.	 DL	 5-9	 270	 Hartwick, N.Y. / Cooperstown Central
Garrison Winter	 Fr.	 DL	 5-7	 205	 Cumming, Ga. / Pinecrest Academy
Ryan Young	 Fr.	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Bath, Pa. / Notre Dame

Saint Vincent College Roster | NUMERICAL
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Thiel College Two-Deep
THIEL OFFENSE

Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
LT	 66	 Josh Zinsmeister	 Jr.	 5-11	 273	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 77	 Renwrick Rivers	 Fr.	 6-3	 307	 Erie, Pa. / Erie First Christian Academy
LG	 68	 Zach Young	 Jr.	 6-2	 256	 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
	 67	 Rob Souza	 Fr.	 5-9	 284	 Bonita Springs, Fla. / South Fort Myers
C	 60	 James Brown	 Fr.	 5-9	 272	 Venango, Pa. / Cambridge Springs
	 67	 Rob Souza	 Fr.	 5-9	 284	 Bonita Springs, Fla. / South Fort Myers
RG	 61	 Gary Hiner	 Sr.	 6-1	 240	 Brookfield, Ohio / Brookfield
	 64	 Jordan Peterson-Kightlinger	 Fr.	 5-9	 296	 Cambridge Springs, Pa. / Cambridge Springs
RT	 71	 Camren Neal	 Jr.	 6-3	 298	 Harrisville, Pa. / Slippery Rock
	 74	 Travis Porterfield	 Fr.	 6-1	 269	 Williamsville, N.Y. / Williamsville
TE	 48	 Justin Zinsmeister	 Sr.	 509	 232	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 82	 David Aumuller	 Fr.	 6-3	 225	 Cocoa Beach, Fla. / Cocoa Beach
WR	 18	 Tyrus Knighton	 Fr.	 5-11	 172	 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Academy
	 85	 Kayson Hill	 Fr.	 6-3	 220	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Saint Mary’s
WR	 4	 Jaime Sommers	 Jr.	 6-0	 177	 Erie, Pa. / Seneca
	 30	 Marcus Waddy	 Fr.	 5-9	 165	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora
WR	 9	 Ryan Rowland	 Sr.	 6-1	 201	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington
	 80	 Darien Mosley	 Fr.	 5-11	 172	 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco H.S. Center for Arts
QB	 6	 Ronald Brown	 So.	 5-9	 161	 Munhall, Pa. / University Prep
	 7	 Marko Bakovic	 So.	 5-11	 215	 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
RB	 5	 Nick Barca	 Jr.	 5-9	 190	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 24	 Zach Stiglitz	 Jr.	 5-10	 195	 Knox, Pa. / Keystone

THIEL DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
DE	 47	 Shane Russell	 Sr.	 5-11	 218	 Union City, Pa. / Union City
	 53	 Dusty Maines	 Jr.	 5-9	 186	 Clearfield, Pa. / Clearfield
NT	 56	 Phil Kyle	 Sr.	 5-10	 237	 Mt. Union, Pa. / Mt. Union
	 58	 Alex Orenbaun	 So.	 6-3	 281	 McDonald, Pa. / Fort Cherry
DE	 11	 Cody Wagner	 Jr.	 6-0	 215	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brashear
	 32	 Jean Felix	 So.	 5-9	 175	 Miami, Fla. / Miami
SLB	 35	 John Sims	 So.	 5-10	 181	 Hermitage, Pa. / Hickory
	 33	 Hayden Kaizen	 Sr.	 5-9	 165	 Rockwood, Pa. / Rockwood
MLB	 22	 Jake Elk	 Sr.	 6-0	 242	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 34	 Grant Milne	 So.	 6-2	 217	 Portville, N.Y. / Portville Central
WLB	 28	 Matt Crawford	 So.	 5-11	 237	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
	 41	 Braden Baideme	 Jr.	 6-1	 220	 Butler, Pa. / Cambridge Springs
CB	 31	 Trey Andrews	 Sr.	 5-7	 182	 Johnstown, Pa. / Greater Johnstown
	 8	 Art Vincent	 Fr.	 6-0	 160	 Capitol Heights, Md. / Central
CB	 1	 Yoseph Bekele	 So.	 5-7	 150	 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
	 25	 Trou Johnson	 Fr.	 5-11	 178	 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
WS	 42	 Khalil Harvey	 So.	 6-1	 209	 Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge
	 21	 Cy Carroll	 Sr.	 5-9	 177	 Waterford, Pa. / Fort LeBoeuf
SS	 21	 Joe Serratore	 Sr.	 6-2	 198	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / South Park
	 49	 William Killian	 Fr.	 5-10	 192	 Chester, S.C. / Chester
FS	 2	 Dalton DuBrosky	 Jr.	 5-11	 166	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 14	 Angelo Nunnari	 So.	 5-8	 165	 Lockport, N.Y. / Lockport

THIEL SPECIALISTS
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
P	 88	 Dylan Kleckner	 So.	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
	 96	 Adrian Gorrostieta	 Fr.	 5-10	 239	 Naples, Fla. / Naples
LS	 34	 Grant Milne	 So.	 6-2	 217	 Portville, N.Y. / Portville Central
	 71	 Camren Neal	 Jr.	 6-3	 298	 Harrisville, Pa. / Slippery Rock
K	 98	 Chris Rosales	 So.	 5-8	 167	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
	 91	 Colin Peal	 Sr.	 5-3	 137	 Pliny, W.Va. / Point Pleasant
SS 	 71	 Camren Neal	 Jr.	 6-3	 298	 Harrisville, Pa. / Slippery Rock
	 68	 Zach Young	 Jr.	 6-2	 256	 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
HO 	 88	 Dylan Kleckner	 So.	 6-0	 198	 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
	 10	 Jaime Sommers	 Jr.	 6-0	 177	 Erie, Pa. / Seneca
PR 	 31	 Trey Andrews	 Sr.	 5-7	 182	 Johnstown, Pa. / Greater Johnstown
	 9	 Ryan Rowland	 Sr.	 6-1	 201	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington
KR1	 5	 Nick Barca	 Jr.	 5-9	 190	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 18	 Tyrus Knighton	 Fr.	 5-11	 172	 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Academy
	 3	 Taiwain Watkins	 Fr.	 5-10	 172	 Lauderhill, Fla. / SunEd
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Saint Vincent College Two-Deep
SAINT VINCENT OFFENSE

Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
LT	 67	 Cullen Higgins	 Jr.	 6-2	 250	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Fox Chapel
	 68	 Christopher Komst	 Fr.	 6-1	 235	 Londonderry, N.H. / Londonderry	
LG	 61	 Tyler Rau	 Sr. 	 6-0	 275	 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora
	 73	 AJ Putignano	 Fr.	 6-0	 250	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
C	 55	 Reid Brinkhoff	 Sr.	 6-0	 230	 Duncansville, Pa. / Hollidaysburg Area 
	 70	 Colton Belmont	 Fr.	 6-1	 235	 Fredericktown, Pa. / Beth-Center
RG	 62	 Colton Hearn	 Sr. 	 6-2	 295	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Salem	
	 72	 Austin Woods	 Fr.	 5-9	 295	 Vandergrift, Pa. / Kiski Area
RT	 71	 Ean Eshelman 	 Jr.	 6-4	 315	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
	 65	 Bruce Johnson	 Fr.	 6-3	 245	 Warren, Ohio / John F. Kennedy
WR	 9	 Damon Black Jr.	 Sr. 	 6-3	 190	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
	 11	 Ariel Martinez	 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Gaithersburg, Md. / Gaithersburg
WR	 4	 Dalton Dietrich	 Sr.	 6-0	 195	 Finleyville, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
	 84	 Keith Kalp	 Fr.	 6-0	 165	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
WR	 8	 DJ Oceant-Kelly	 Sr.	 5-10	 210	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Bishop Verot
	 82	 Cooper Gibson	 So.	 5-11	 165	 Cape Coral, Fla. / Bishop Verot
QB	 17	 Michael Navarro	 So.	 6-0	 185	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Pittsburgh Central Catholic
	 10	 Zavion Thompson	 Fr.	 6-0	 145	 Delray Beach, Fla. / Atlantic 
or	 12	 John Yester	 Fr.	 6-2	 170	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant
TB	 1	 Jhanard Dorsett	 Sr.	 5-8	 175	 Wellington, Fla. / Palm Beach Central
	 26	 Mike Stasko	 Fr.	 5-11	 160	 Lehighton, Pa. / Palmerton
HB	 37	 Taylor Mosier	 Sr.	 5-4	 225	 Fairview, Pa. / Fairview 
	 88	 Danny Baker	 Sr.	 6-0	 200	 Duncansville, Pa. / Hollidaysburg Area

SAINT VINCENT DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
NT	 77	 Anthony Sestito	 Sr. 	 5-10	 275	 Finleyville, Pa. / Thomas Jefferson
	 96	 Conner Locklin	 Jr.	 5-9	 225	 Belle Vernon, Pa. / Belle Vernon
DT	 99	 Izaak Gray	 So.	 6-1	 245	 Indiana, Pa. / Indiana
	 63	 Tyler Mears	 So.	 6-0	 300	 Mammoth, Pa. / Greater Latrobe
DE	 7	 Sherby Saimplice	 Sr.	 5-10	 225	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
	 15	 Khalil Absolu	 Fr.	 6-1	 205	 North Miami Beach, Fla. / North Miami Beach
DE	 58	 Noah Emerick	 Jr.	 6-0	 200	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler Area
 	 89	 Martin Lessard	 Sr.	 6-2	 235	 Nicktown, Pa. / Bishop Carroll
LB	 40	 Hauns White	 Fr.	 6-0	 210	 Temple Hills, Md. / Saint Mary’s Ryken
	 6	 Ethan Shipley	 Sr.	 5-10	 200	 Baltimore, Md. / North County
LB	 32	 Kim Ornis	 Sr.	 5-11	 185	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland
	 33	 Mike Turner Jr.	 Fr.	 5-11	 225	 Fort Walton Beach, Fla. / Choctawhatchee
CB	 22	 AJ Jean-Baptiste	 Sr.	 5-6	 160	 Miami, Fla. / Felix Varela
	 23	 Shandon Marsden	 Fr.	 6-1	 165	 Sunrise, Fla. / Piper
CB	 11	 Le’ton Quao	 So.	 5-8	 160	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Plum
	 27	 Avery Oates	 Fr.	 5-6	 155	 Palm Bay, Fla. / Heritage
S	 43	 Jean Cherilus	 Sr.	 6-0	 210	 Sunrise, Fla. / South Plantation
	 44	 Ben Davis	 So.	 5-9	 205	 Harrison City, Pa. / Penn-Trafford
S	 13	 Adam Paredes	 So.	 5-11	 205	 Ramona, Calif. / Ramona
	 18	 Mykel Jackson	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 Orlando, Fla. / Timber Creek
S	 25	 Cameron Mack	 Jr.	 6-0	 180	 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
	 49	 Matt Marshall	 Sr.	 5-9	 175	 Miramar, Fla. / Everglades

SAINT VINCENT SPECIALISTS
Pos.	 #	 Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / High School
KO	 3	 Sam Elliott	 Jr.	 6-0	 175	 Brackenridge, PA/Highlands	
PK	 3	 Sam Elliott	 Jr.	 6-0	 175	 Brackenridge, PA/Highlands
P	 84	 Christian Witchey	 So.	 6-2	 185	 Saint Clairsville, OH/Saint Clairsville
KR 	 9	 Damon Black Jr.	 Sr. 	 6-3	 190	 Lakeland, FL/Lakeland
	 11	 Ariel Martinez	 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Gaithersburg, MD/Gaithersburg
PR 	 9	 Damon Black Jr.	 Sr. 	 6-3	 190	 Lakeland, FL/Lakeland
	 11	 Ariel Martinez	 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Gaithersburg, MD/Gaithersburg
LS 	 54	 Joe Navari	 Sr.	 5-11	 225	 Pittsburgh, PA/Penn Hills	
H	 13	 Adam Indof	 Sr.	 5-7	 160	 Greensburg, PA/Greensburg Salem


